GE Fanuc
Intelligent Platforms
PMC610J4
Quad/dual 10/100BaseTX Ethernet NIC PMC
Features
•	 PCI 66MHz capable
•	 Rear I/O
•	 Quad or dual 10/100BaseTX ports

02.08   GFA-1056
PMC610J4 10/100BaseTX Ethernet NIC PMC
Ordering Information
PMC610J4		  10/100BaseTX PMC; four ports; front I/O; standard operating temperature range
PMC610J4RC 		  10/100BaseTX PMC; four ports; front I/O; standard operating temperature range; RoHS
PMC610J4RC-2 		  10/100BaseTX PMC; two ports; front I/O; standard operating temperature range; RoHS
PMC610J4RC-WT 		  10/100BaseTX PMC; four ports; front I/O; wide operating temperature range; RoHS
PMC610J4RC-2-WT 	 10/100BaseTX PMC; two ports; front I/O; wide operating temperature range; RoHS
PIM610J4		  Rear transition card for PMC610J4
PIM610J4RC		  Rear transition card for PMC610J4RC products; RoHS
PIM610J4RC-WT		  Rear transition card for PMC610J4RC-WT & PMC610J4RC-2-WT; RoHS
			   -CC may be applied to any part to indicate polyurethane conformal coating
			   -CCA may be applied to any part to indicate acrylic conformal coating
Specifications
Components
•	 Intel® 82551ER chipset
Power Requirements
•	 3.3 V
Form Factor
•	 PMC
PMC Expansion Site Connector
•	 3.3 V and 5 V signaling
•	 Types 1 and 2, 32-bit PCI bus, 66 MHz maximum
Ethernet Characteristics
•	 Ports: two or four 10/100BaseTX
•	 Port routing: rear
Mean Time Between Failures (MTBF)
•	 281,000 hours
Standard Temperature
•	 Operating: 0 to +55 °C
•	 Storage: -40 to +85 °C
Wide Temperature Range
•	 Operating: -20 to +70 °C
•	 Storage: -40 to +85 °C
Humidity
•	 Operating: 5% to 95% non-condensing
•	 Storage: 5% to 95% non-condensing
Other Options
•	 Conformal coating: polyurethane or acrylic
Operating System Support
•	 Windows®
•	 Linux®
•	 VxWorks®
•	 LynxOS®
Regulatory Compliance
•	 European Union (CE Mark)
•	 EN55024
•	 EN55022 Radiated Emissions Class A
•	 EN61000-4-2 (ESD)
•	 EN61000-4-3 (Radiated Immunity)
•	 EN61000-4-4 (EFT)
•	 EN61000-4-5 (Surge)
•	 EN61000-4-6 (Conducted RF)
•	 EN61000-4-8 (Power Frequency Magnetic Fields)
•	 EN61000-4-11 (Voltage Dips)
•	 EN61000-3-2 (Harmonic Emissions) (PMC610RC only)
•	 EN61000-3-3 (Flicker) (PMC610RC only)
•	 United States FCC Part 15, Class A
•	 Canada ICES-003, Class A
Safety: